	
COUNTRY
	City
	WEBSITE  SCHOOL AND WEBSITE PARENTS ASSOCIATION
	LANGUAGE SECTIONS*
	S4
	S5
	CONTACT PERSON(S)
	EMAIL
	MOBILITY IN 2022-2023

	Belgium
	Brussels I
	https://www.eeb1.com/en/  http://www.apeee-bxl1.be
	Danish, English, French, German, Hungarian, Italian, Polish, Spanish
	NO
	1st semester
	Manela Marin Del Rio
	manela.marin-del-rio@teacher.eursc.eu
	YES

	
	Brussels II
	http://www.eeb2.eu/
http://www.woluweparents.org/
	Dutch, English, French, German, Italian, Finnish, Swedish, Lithuanian, Portuguese
	NO
	1st semester
	Hilde Christiaensen
	hilde.christiaensen@eursc.eu
	YES

	
	Brussels III
	http://www.eeb3.eu/   https://www.apeeeb3.be/
	French, English, German, Dutch, Spanish, Greek CS
	NO
	1st semester
	Mehdi Karmoun
	mehdi.karmoun@edu.eursc.eu
	Yes

	
	Brussels IV
	http://www.eeb4.be/  http://www.bru4.eu/
	Bulgarian, German, English, French, Italian, Dutch
	NO
	1st semester
	Maxime Jonckheere
	maxime.jonckheere@edu.eursc.eu
	Yes

	
	Brussels-Argenteuil
	http://www.eeba.be/
	English, French
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mol
	http://www.esmol.be/ http://www.paesmol.eu/
	English, French, Dutch
	
	
	Pieter Loockx
	pieter.loockx@eursc.eu
	Yes

	Denmark
	Copenhagen
	http://europaskolen.sag.dk/
	Danish, English
	
	
	
	
	NO EXCHANGES

	Estonia
	Tallinn
	https://est.edu.ee/ 
	English 
	6-8 weeks
	1st semester
	Markko MATTUS
Liis TERAS
	director@est.edu.ee  

Liis.teras@est.edu.ee
	Yes

	Finland
	Helsinki
	http://www.esh.fi/
	English - French - Finnish
	6-8 weeks
	1st semester
	Tommi Eränpalo
Efthymios Stamos
	tommi.eranpalo@esh.fi

[bookmark: _GoBack]efthymios.stamos@esh.fi
	Yes


	France
	Manosque
	https://ecoleinternationalepaca.fr
	English
	6 weeks
	1st Semester
	Corinne Martin
Juliet Palmer
	Corinne.martin7@ac-aix-marseille.fr
juliet.palmer@ac-aix-marseille.fr
	Yes

	France
	Strasbourg
	http://www.ee-strasbourg.eu/
	English - French - German
	6 weeks
	1st semester
	 Emilie Schirmann & Xavier Duhamel 
	emilie.megel@ac-strasbourg.fr 
xavier.duhamel@ac-strasbourg.fr 
	Yes

	Germany
	Bad Vilbel
	www.es-rm.eu/​
	English, German
	6 weeks
	1st semester
	Diane Degras
	diane.degras@es-rm.net
	Yes

	
	Frankfurt
	http://www.esffm.org/ 
	German, English, French, Italian
	NO
	1st semester
	Vasiliki Tsifa & Gianpaolo Bedeschi
	LIST-FRF-EXCHANGES@eursc.eu

	

	
	Karlsruhe
	http://www.es-karlsruhe.eu/
	German, English, French
	NO
	1st semester
	Alfonso Romero
	alfonso.romero-homar@teacher.eursc.eu
	Yes

	
	Munich
	http://www.esmunich.de/ http://www.ev-esm.org/
	German, French, English, Italian, Dutch (Greek in PRIM only)
	
	
	Huguette Heinis
	huguette.heinis@eursc.eu
+49(0)89/62816226
	Not for this year

	Greece
	Heraklion
	http://seeh.eu/
	English, Greek
	
	
	
	
	

	Ireland
	Dunshaughlin
	http://europeanschooling.eu/
	English
	
	
	
	
	

	Italy
	Brindisi
	http://www.europeanschoolbrindisi.eu/ 
	English, Italian
	6-8 weeks
	1st semester
	Donatella Derrico
	donatelladerrico@hotmail.com
	Yes


	
	Parma
	http://www.scuolaperleuropa.eu/ 
	Italian, English, French
	NO
	1st semester
	Florence Romain
Mattias Van den Eede
	m.vandeneede@scuolaperleuropa.eu
f.romain@scuolaperleuropa.eu 
	Yes


	
	Varese
	http://www.eurscva.eu/ http://www.agsev.it/
	German, English, French, Dutch and Italian
	6-8 weeks
	1st semester
	Barbora Haupenthal 
	barbora.haupenthal@eursc.eu 
+39(0)332806244
	YES

	Luxembourg
	Differdange
	http://www.eidd.lu/ 
	French, English, German
	
	
	
	
	S1-S5 only

	
	Luxembourg I
	http://www.euroschool.lu/ http://www.apeeel1.lu/
	English, French, German
	
	
	Ms Zdravka SOFRONIEVA
	zdravka.sofronieva@eursc.eu
	YES

	
	Luxembourg II
	http://www.eel2.eu/ 
	Czech (PRIM only), Danish, German, Greek, English, French, Hungarian (PRIM only), Italian
	
	
	Blandine Thisserant , 
David Parker
	blandine.thisserant@eursc.eu (administration), david.parker@eursc.eu 
(co-curriculum coordinator)
	deadline for application is mid-December!

	
	Differdange
	
	
	
	
	Peter Ashbourne
	peter.ashbourne@education.lu
	YES


	
	Lenster Lycee
	http://lensterlycee.lu/
	
	
	
	Tania Molitor

	
	ONLY S1-S3

	Slovenia
	Ljubljana
	https://eslj.sclj.si/en
	
	
	
	
	
	PRIMARY ONLY 

	Spain
	Alicante
	http://www.escuelaeuropea.org/ https://www.ampaescuelaeuropea.com/
	German, English, French, Spanish
	1st  semester
	1st  semester
	Pilar Vadillo
Jean Luc Generet
	pilar.vadillo@eursc.eu
Jean-Luc,generet@eursc.eu
	YES

	the Netherlands
	Bergen
	http://esbergen.eu/ http://www.europeanschool-parents.nl/
	English, Dutch, French
	NO
	1st semester
	Petra van Haasteren
	Petra.van-haasteren@eursc.eu
	YES

	
	The Hague
	http://www.europeanschoolthehague.nl/ 
	English, French, Dutch (German, Spanish in PRIM only)
	6-8 weeks
	1st semester
	Cheryl Oosterman & Theodora Joao
	exchanges@eshthehague.nl
	Yes

	UK
	Culham
	www.europaschooluk.org​ 
	English, German, French
	
	
	Sophie Huyghues Despointes

	secondary@europaschool.uk
	NO


*Please note that language sections on this list include sections open in Primary and some language sections may not be open to Secondary 4 or 5

